#### SB0842/213123/1

BY: Finance Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 842

(First Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Other Tobacco Products and"; in line 3, strike "Licensure" and substitute "Record-Keeping"; in lines 5 and 8, in each instance, strike "or a peace officer"; in lines 5 and 11, in each instance, strike "other tobacco products and"; in line 7, strike "and destruction"; strike beginning with "an" in line 8 down through "and" in line 9; in line 10, strike "wholesalers" and substitute "wholesaler distributors and wholesaler importers"; after line 17, insert:

"BY repealing and reenacting, without amendments,

<u>Article – Business Regulation</u>

Section 16.7–101(a) and (f) through (h)

Annotated Code of Maryland

(2024 Replacement Volume)";

in line 20, strike "16.5–217.2, 16.7–101(f),"; in the same line, strike "and"; in the same line, after "16.7-213.3" insert ", and 16.7-213.4"; and strike in their entirety lines 23 through 27, inclusive.

On page 2, strike beginning with "16.7-101(d)" in line 3 down through "16.7-211(a)" in line 4 and substitute "16.7-203(a) and 16.7-204(a)".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 through 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 13 on page 2 through line 21 on page 4, inclusive.

On pages 4 and 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 24 on page 4 through line 15 on page 5, inclusive.

On page 5, in lines 16, 24, and 30, in each instance, strike the brackets; and in the same lines, strike "(G)", "(H)", and "(I)", respectively.

On pages 6 and 7, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 1 on page 6 through line 20 on page 7, inclusive.

On page 8, in line 4, after the semicolon insert "<u>AND</u>"; in line 5, after the semicolon insert an opening bracket; and in line 9, after the semicolon insert a closing bracket.

On pages 8 through 10, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 17 on page 8 through line 10 on page 10, inclusive.

On page 10, in line 12, after "WHOLESALER" insert "DISTRIBUTOR AND ELECTRONIC SMOKING DEVICES WHOLESALER IMPORTER"; and in line 16, after "WHOLESALER" insert "DISTRIBUTOR OR ELECTRONIC SMOKING DEVICES WHOLESALER IMPORTER".

On page 11, in lines 5 and 15, in each instance, after "WHOLESALER" insert "DISTRIBUTOR AND ELECTRONIC SMOKING DEVICES WHOLESALER IMPORTER"; in lines 7 and 10, in each instance, after "WHOLESALER" insert "DISTRIBUTOR OR ELECTRONIC SMOKING DEVICES WHOLESALER IMPORTER"; in line 20, strike "OR A PEACE OFFICER"; and in line 23, strike "OR PEACE OFFICER".

On pages 11 and 12, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 29 on page 11 through line 2 on page 12, inclusive.

On page 12, in lines 3, 11, 21, and 24, strike "(D)", "(E)", "(F)", and "(G)", respectively, and substitute "(C)", "(D)", "(E)", and "(F)", respectively; in line 11, strike "(F)" and substitute "(E)"; in line 15, strike "PROMPTLY"; in the same line, strike "AN

SB0842/213123/01 Finance Committee Amendments to SB 842 Page 3 of 3

INFORMAL" and substitute "A"; and in the same line, after "HEARING" insert "IN ACCORDANCE WITH § 16.7-208 OF THIS SUBTITLE".

On pages 12 and 13, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 31 on page 12 through line 28 on page 13, inclusive, and substitute:

# "<u>16.7-213.4.</u>

THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR MAY ADOPT REGULATIONS TO IMPLEMENT THIS SUBTITLE.".